## VILLAGE OF KENESAW SWIMMING POOL PARTY RENTAL AGREEMENT

DATE\_\_\_\_\_

DATE TO BE USED

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE

ADDRESS

CITY AND STATE

PHONE NUMBER

NEEDED FROM\_\_\_\_ PM TO \_\_\_\_\_ PM

Rental Fee:15 people or less\$75.0016 people or more\$85.00

HOLD HARMLESS CLAUSE: The organization above names and the individuals signing on behalf of such organization do each personally contract to hold the Village of Kenesaw harmless from any claims or demand against the Village of Kenesaw and the Kenesaw Public Swimming Pool arising out of the use of the pool by the organization or claim or demand by any persons upon the premises by reason of the activity of or by invitation of such organization and the undersigned do covenant to repay and reimburse the Village of Kenesaw, NE for any legal expense incurred by the Village of Kenesaw, NE in defending such claim.

## **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

- 1. All rental fees are payable in advance.
- 2. Any damage to the premises or breakage of equipment will be paid for by the scheduling group.
- 3. Preference on scheduling will be on a first come first served basis.
- 4. Setup and cleanup are to be within the time you have scheduled.
- 5. After the activity, please restore the area to an orderly condition, collect all trash and deposit it in the dumpster.
- 6. Sponsoring groups and/or individuals shall be responsible for the conduct of their activity. All youth groups must have adult sponsors in advance.

I have read and agree to the rules as listed on this agreement.

\*\*\*Please return to this Rental Agreement with payment to the Village Office or Kenesaw Public Pool